FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RF	04-04-2005 = 102971941	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. Please reco	d the attached Assignment document.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Mark E. Goda	2. Name and a Name: CCL Co	address of receiving party(ies): ontainer (Hermitage) Inc. odio Drive age, PA 16148 address(es) attached? _ Yes X No
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	(,)	
Execution Date: March 21, 2005		
4. This document is being filed together with a new applicat	on. The execution date of the application is: Man	rch 22, 2005
	ATTA OUT	
	DITIONAL NUMBERS ATTACHED.	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence conc be mailed: 		per of applications and patents involved: 1
Brian J. Lum Michael Best & Friedrich LLP 401 North Michigan Avenue Suite 1900 Chicago, Illinois 60611	X Enclos	37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 sed (See Fee Transmittal) encies in fee charged to Deposit Account
Phone: (312) 222-0800	8. Deposit ac	count number: <u>50-1965</u>
1	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	count number. 30-1903
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info Brian J. Lum (Reg. No. 54,282) Name of Person Signing Total number of pages	Signature including cover sheet, attachments, and documen	3/27/05 Date
CALIDAL AVAILABLE AND LINES DATA A SOCIAL SECTION OF THE		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) H-PFORM\ASSIGN.CS1	Attorney File 2000	188-9006
S:\client\200088\9007\C0533036.1 04/01/2005 GTON11 00000155 29225879 01 FC:8021 40.00 GP		

PATENT REEL: 016406 FRAME: 0095

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to my obligation to CCL CONTAINER (HERMITAGE) INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at:

One Llodio Drive Hermitage, PA 16148

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I:

Mark E. Goda 480 River Road Greenville, PA 16125

confirm my obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest -

- (1) in and to a new, original and ornamental design entitled "CONTAINER" for which I have executed a design Patent Application on even date herewith (Atty. File No. 200088-9007);
- (2) in and to said design patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications), and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;
- (3) in and to all patent applications or design registrations corresponding to the Application filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the International Convention in respect to the design patent application and agree that any patent applications or design registrations of any foreign countries which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my Assignee with a claim to priority based on said design application.

And I hereby agree that I will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me.

PATENT REEL: 016406 FRAME: 0096

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized and requested to issue said design patent or patents to Assignee.

Manch 21, 2005 Date		MILE Comb	
Date	M	lark E. Goda	
State of County of)		
County of)		
I do hereby certify that Mark E. who signed the foregoing instruminstrument was signed and deliver and purposes therein set forth.	nent, appeared before	me this day and acknow.	ledged that said
Given under	my hand and seal, thi	s day of	20
	 	Notary Public	

S:\client\200088\9999\C0393935.1

RECORDED: 03/22/2005

PATENT REEL: 016406 FRAME: 0097